

100 Ny Carlsberg Vej 1799 Copenhagen V CVR.no. 61056416



Company Announcement 26 October 2015 Page 1 of 1

Carlsberg A/S – new employee representative on the Supervisory Board.

At the recent employee elections in Carlsberg A/S, Erik Lund, Head Brewer, was elected to the Carlsberg A/S Supervisory Board.

Erik Lund joins the Carlsberg A/S Supervisory Board with effect as of today and replaces Elena Pachkova who is no longer employed in Carlsberg A/S.

Contact: Nicolai Neergaard, HR Legal, +45 3327 1444

The Carlsberg Group is one of the leading brewery groups in the world, with a large portfolio of beer and other beverage brands. Our flagship brand – Carlsberg – is one of the best-known beer brands in the world and the Baltika, Carlsberg and Tuborg brands are among the eight biggest brands in Europe. More than 45,000 people work for the Carlsberg Group, and our products are sold in more than 150 markets. In 2013, the Carlsberg Group sold 120 million hectolitres of beer, which is about 36 billion bottles of beer.

Find out more at www.carlsberggroup.com.